GENERAL NOTES

1. MINNESOTA STATE BUIDLING CODE (2020)

1.1. OCCUPANCY: TYPE R-2, S-2
1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:VA
1.3.  SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)
PARKING = 19,384 S.F. (ZONE 1)
LEVEL1 =19,132 S.F. (ZONE 2)
LEVEL2 =19,132 S.F. (ZONE 3)
LEVEL 3 =19,132 S.F. (ZONE 4)
LEVEL4 =19,132 S.F. (ZONE 4)
TOTAL =95912 S.F.

1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13, NFPA-14 (2016)

m{m ' 2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
-WET-

TRUSS SPACK BLOWN FULL 2.1, 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS

ggo”}lrzlél‘_r-lroAglggQ"\lDoPER 2.2. 1%" THROUGH 2" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
2.3. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK LIGHTWALL THREADED PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS

NFPA 13, TYP) 2.4. 1%4" THROUGH 6" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK LIGHTWALL PIPING WITH SHORT RADIUS GROOVED FITTINGS
3. DESIGN CRITERIA
3.1. PARKING LEVEL, RISER ROOM, TRASH ROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS, ELECTRICAL ROOMS, & SIMILAR AREAS ARE
DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1.
3.2. UNITS, OFFICES, MAIL ROOM, & SIMILAR AREAS ARE DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD.
3.3. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3
\ NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR

2-1/2" ZONE CONTROL PROJECTION, PROTECTION 4 NOTES:

ASSEMBLY, TYP. NOT REQ'D PER NFPA 13, TYP. 4.1.  ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS

i3 5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:
\2_1/2" FHV AT MAIN LEVEL —t+9'6”| PIPE ELEVATION A.F.F
LANDING, TYP.

PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D
ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)

@ HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT

8’—(0"CEILING HEIGHT

6. SCOPE OF WORK:
6.1. TO INSTALL NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE NEW OLD CEDAR APARTMENT BUIDLING AS SHOW
ON THESE DRAWINGS. THEY SYSTEM WILL CONSIST OF 1 WET ZONE FOR THE PARKING GARAGE. LEVELS 1 THRU
4 ARE TO BE ZONED PER FLOOR OFF OF THE COMBONATION STANDPIPE WITH LEVELS 3 & 4 BEING COMBINED
INTO A SINGLE ZONE.
m 6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2016)

2-1/2" ZONE CONTROL S E CTI O N -A-

. / ASSEMBLY, TYP.
> | SCALE= 1/8": 1'-0"
MANUAL WET
MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.-IN.) STANDPIPE
L 0K NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.)
\2-1/2" FHV AT MAIN LEVEL %" " 17" 1" 2" 2)" 3 4" 6" 8 FOCATION: STBR&B #1h FLOOR
LANDING, TYP. STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 REQUIRED FLOW: 500 GPM
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA OUTLET PSI: 100 PIPE LEGEND
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5-6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA REQUIRED INLET PSI: BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
NFPA 13 HANGER SPACING 135.5 —— = —— = — CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING
POSITION __[FINISH SN___[MFG. MODEL#Z _[ESCUTCHEON SPACING
PENDENT WHITE " TY2234 |TYCO LFII SEMI-RECESS 18X18 UNO
SIDEWALL WHITE " TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 10X10
SIDEWALL WHITE " TY2334 |TYCO LFII SEMI-RECESS 16X16
SIDEWALL WHITE " TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 14X14
SIDEWALL WHITE " TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 | SEMI-RECESS 16X16 UNO
SIDEWALL WHITE " RA1564 |RELIABLE DH56 SEMI-RECESS 28X8
PENDENT WHITE " TY323 TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 130 S.F.
PENDENT WHITE " TY323 TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 15X15
PENDENT WHITE " TY1234 |TYCO LFII SEMI-RECESS 14X14
UPRIGHT BRASS " TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A SEE PLAN
UPRIGHT BRASS TY313 TYCO TY-FRB N/A 130 S.F.
CONCRETE WALL ASSEMBLY L—J MILTT Ps 1 INTUMESCENT GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY. MILTI FS1 INTUMESCENT  GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY. MILT ES 4 INTUMESCENT Ok UPRIGHT _ [BRASS ~|Tv813 | TvCO TY-FRB | VA 130SF.
FIRE CAULKING FIRE CAULKING FIRE CAULKING 382286° UPRIGHT BRASS " TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A SEE PLAN
/ / X SIDE WHITE VK486 |VIKING FREEDOM | SEMI-RECESS 16X18
| 0 | X 871 TOTAL HEADS

R STEEL PIPE % gb STEE PIPE (% ED CPVC PIPE
o v / / / SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

SCALE= 1/4": 1'-0"

N
PISY
S

MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1 MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1 MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1
INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK i : INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK
AT POINT OF CONTACT AT POINT OF CONTACT AT POINT OF CONTACT
FIRE RATED CONCRETE PENETRATION FIRE RATED GYPSUM PENETRATION FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALL
ASSEMBLY W-J-1067 ASSEMBLY W-L-1054 PENETRATION ASSEMBLY W-L-2377
e Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop e Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop e Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop

FIRESTOPPING DETAILS

Wood
Member

[[F~_Sammy Screw
E o)
23 RISER LEGEND 5
: 2~ A.T.Rod =2 6" COMBINED UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)
s 2 (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE
/-',:/_ _~ Screw -, COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP.
e v i UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP"
-8, L Hanger Ring @ CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)
3 PR - - 1. 6"FLANGED TEE (BY OTHERS) =
==\ 2.  OUTLET TO FEED DOMESTIC (NO WORK) ©
4 -/’,'. 2 Hole Strap a3 Z &3 3. 6"x4" FLANGED CONC. REDUCER
7] 4. 4" AMES COLT C300 DCDA BACKFLOW GxG OS&Y w/ TAMPERS
5. 4" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, 3
182 HOLE STRAP HANGER IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER © PRESSURE GAUGE, PRESSURE RELIEF & TEST AND DRAIN e ARTMEN T 2 FLOW TEST INFO:
SIDE SAMMY SCREW) NO DOMESTIC DEMAND OR 6. 4.. GROOVED BUTTERLFY VALVE w/ TAMPER o STATIC = 64 PS|
(SAMMY SCREW) ( SOLENOID REQUIRED PER ® 7. 4" OUT TO STANDPIPE SYSTEM AND FDC (ZONES 2-4) CONNECTION & HORN = <
NFPA 13 24.1.3.3 - — 8. 4" OUT TO PARKING GARAGE (ZONE 1) STROBE © W RESID = 54 PSI
9. 2" MAIN DRAIN PIPED TO EXTERIOR. COORDINATE EXACT Q FLOW = 1808 GPM
= LOCATION W/G.C. AND OWNER. (@]
= 10. SPAREHEADBOX OLD CEDAR APARTMENTS L IR * FLOW TEST INFORMATION
' ' olx € FFE 831.0 F K PROVIDED BY PROJECT
oo - S = ® RPN SPECIFICATIONS
s, ) 2|2 * ALL WIRING/INTERFACING <(([>|:| PO\ ®
| , | Wood ale OF ALARMS BY OTHERS . ) K&
/ ember Wz ~ - LS . <
Sammy ? : o * ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE HyDOM/Q) "‘*@V -
For Concrete | | 3 @ EXTERIOR WALL TO BE '?4/\/7. W ©
Vertical ~_A-T.Rod GALVANIZED
Application
Wood Screw Wood Screw * ALL FLANGED FITTINGS TO BE 3 2= FIRE SPRINKLER RISER z
Hanger Ring AWWA G104 MOTAR LINED AND ® =5 SEE RISER DETAIL 1 ON FP1 80TH STREET E o
Main or Branch EXPOXY PRIMED OR AWWA C116 W - R aw aw aw - aw 8w 8w BW 8w
Line No Block Hanger EPOXY COATED AND MADE IN
8 ) %2 e THE U.S.A. WITH STAINLESS
STEEL BOLTS. 6" COMBINED WATER SERVICE
IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER (BY OTHERS)
(SAMMY CONCRETE SCREW)
RISER DETAIL AN\ SITE PLAN
N\ TO
. n = l_ n ?7/ 4 " - []
HANGER DETAILS R N
1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. 1| COBDEVELOPEMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE COMMENTS 12/13/21 Title:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed Cz 1_8 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch-10 & Li%htwall é)i in% has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-1 {)3— ). Drawing Date: 10/26/21
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication A P A RTM ENTS Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JH
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 80 12 OLD CEDAR AVE S ) STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. Approval By: MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
12. Owner’s responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet BLOOMINGTON MN 5542 5 FP SHEET NO. 1 f 6
2 4 & 8 10 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing. 9 o




SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER OVERHEAD

DOORS PER NFPA 13 8.4.2 (3). ENCLOSURE

AROUND PIPE.

EC SPRINKELRS DESIGNED -
TO 18X18 IN MIDDLE BAYS,\ 2-1/2" FHY.
TYP' ’ ” ”
(B \ \A T 115} 5=
L IAY \ T T ® 286- 1
C1—5
8'-2" MIN
CLEARANCE IN -3
HATCHED AREA. N
1 112 1 _|
4 T QoD
|
J=71-5
2 212 3'— J
310 o 2 |e 6-9 m
N -
@ 7 r
_ A Design Area #: 11 HAZARD: OH1
[ -— ~—
& 3 né' Zone: 1 System Type: WET
o= @ O Location: NORTH PARKING
N <
EC SPRINKLERS DESIGNED— o w . _
TO 20X20 IN OUTSIDE BAYS | e o 5 E Flowing Outlets: 8
UNO, TYP. = Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 1652
4 Q Flow671.3 gpm @46.4 psi
é Calculation Safety: 16 psi
o5} 10'-0" 3 Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance
= [MAX 10'-0" 1
4" S.P. & NOTES:
o or DUE TO THE USE OF STANDARD RESPONSE
69— . SPRINKLERS A MINIMUM REMOTE AREA OF 1500
S.F. USED.
~
©—— P’
€9
< ~ EC SPRINKLERS DESIGNED
© TO 20X20 IN OUTSIDE BAYS
= UNO, TYP.
SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.
o Z 2-1/2" FHV ON /INSTALL AIR VENT
©—— AN SPACE NDERNEATH STARS I MANLEEL [ PERNFEATaTAS
ﬁgg ,'3 Fﬁ,TAA;'éTZE;;“:; E '1‘E4VELS \FP1 / ACCESSIBLE, NO PROTECTION
. P Cee REQ'D PER NFPA 13 8.15.3.2.3.1. i
I . . =)
- & ! \ f N / o
§I§L . ¢ /~INSTALL 1-1/4" RISER MANIFOLD w/PRESSURE GAUGE, FLOW N— "‘QQL o / w2
| SWITCH, PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE AND TEST & DRAIN FOR ® , d N (<] =l g6
. TRASH CHUTE. ROUTE DRAIN TO EXTERIOR/FLOOR DRAIN. > 5 , O o T [ P (RN
. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH G.C. AND OWNER. RS 358 b o — 4% 3 2 8y
—6 ) I EIevaé(ér1 Lobby A oL oL N\ 3-0
. = = . . EC SPRINKELRS DESIGNED
- | =2 n ) 0
i_ @ = = T o 5 TO 16X16. THISBAY ONLY.  &f&—12-10
. | o
(-] -
Nu':a T sy iy 23] F=Y 2 > 2 > 'y 2 02 2 o 2 j: : . - o =
. <5 +2 X 16-10 3K 18-2 S 16-8 et 1376 B4 & 12-3 T -1 3 = T-
T
o~
= = 2 2 AN
= i \ EC SPRINKLERS DESIGNED E”] E| ~ 3 15-3 X P
_ TO 20X20 IN OUTSIDE BAYS _ ~ ~ = — &b
AX 100" 5 VNG, TYP- o 2 g Z, : Design Area #: 12 HAZARD: OH1
— - — ’;:::::::::::: ,,::::::::;‘r §'::::::::::‘,\::::::::::r: — - - —— ==} — - —— - - — T ‘9, ,,;T;—() O e ——————————— — Zone: 1 System Type: WET
(B A RS N L) - 17 90 e P N T | I | 1 S o I - Location: EAST PARKING
s __ - oo - L - - S N A — - S (A
_____ _ l K X ) © o~
@ 0030 4 a 4 o 4 a 4 o 4 NI 4 2 4 21, Flowing Outlets: 6
~ ] 4 N 2-0 [ < 21-0 ° 21-0 < 21-0 ¢ 21-0 < 21-0 o 510 3-8 0058 N ' )
/ — =1 LP o 5 / N Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 1729
- L 2 2 2 A 2 2 . 2 A 2 2 2 2 Zg{ 2 }82 ) 657.2 54.9 i
pe 6 (2 10-1 =X 17-8 ;821'—1 ] 15-8 2 54 ° 12-4 2 8-8 i 9-1 2 1-11 ° 2 15-3 -1 56/ A9 10-9 g 17-8 vad Flow < 9pm @ P!
<9 % 1-3 5-9 @ wh 1-6 1-9 Calculation Safety: 7.6 psi
Garage . 4 sp ) Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance
S B 001 = EC SPRINKELRS DESIGNED CONTROL S D
5 TO 18X18 IN MIDDLE BAYS, - VALVE 4" S.P. UP. SEE SHEET FP3. N NOTES:
& OH1 S TYP. A= == - O — — — i DUE TO THE USE OF STANDARD RESPONSE
- = — 327 SPRINKLERS A MINIMUM REMOTE AREA OF 1500
= . 527 327 22 S.F. USED.
.@ X i .@ 12 .@ 12 @ o
\Q ©
« g
2 n 2 n 2 o 2 o 2 2 o 2 u o0 2 2 2 &
_____ i ;822—10 < 3 7-9 © 37 17-5 0}}4{ X 30 ° 14-8 i 6-4  © 1-5 X 9-7 ° 8-1 & 12-1 [ ) X 16-3 0 17-8 1-9 ¢
4" UP TO FDC, SEE A
SHEET FP3. .
"rc')ld Xr_, oo - - T T T I ,,_247__ . - - - - T - TN T T . TSt S T T T T il eppe e ﬂ@ =
@-—-- o B &8 281732 i 281732 i 28IT32 28IT32 i 28132 o
L(E,I & 14'-3" 6’-0" F - T B e S \ S —— - = S V- A 7, 7" — [
o g o o : = 16-10—
a Ny MAX 18 -0 MAX 9-0 T 2 qe
13-9 —f—t21] > ¥4 =
4" GROOVED CHECK — ] O ;- - o L = i | ] Q2000 3
VALVE WITH DRAIN 90 10-9 -1 v E‘] . 0 Eﬂ 0
©
DRIP VALVE. Mechanical ] o= @ < @ i (\
% 082 o Iy @8{ 2 2 2 38{ n 2 38{ p—2 38{ A 2 38{ 2 f 38{ 2 . 38{ 2 n 38{ 2 A 2
| y _ _E & _ 1) _ . | o _ | _ o _ _ | N | _ | _ _
Q 13" X e 17-11 2-5 15-0 6-0 13-4 7-8 12-0 9-0 10-7 10-5 9-2 11-10 ! 7-9 13-3 6-5 14-7 5-0 -8
§ \ - - Ts
. EC SPRINKLERS DESIGNED | s 5
Q Te . Te <
286" O EC SPRINKELRS DESIGNED . TO 20X20 IN OUTSIDE BAYS - B 5o
O ] ) =% UNO, TYP -3 T2
O s Q3 TO 18X18 IN MIDDLE BAYS, =< » TYP. | < N
} TYP. -
1% : 2
X 4 ® |
@ - —2b2d ] REMOTE AREA #12
(AN . ] ! ! ! ! ! - ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! |
! 1 < ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
1 = )
O © ® & ® &3 ® @ 3 © ®
. WATER SERVICE ENTRANCE
! AND RISER LOCATION. SEE
I RISER DETAIL ON SHEET FP1.
[
]
I
I
>

6" COMBINED WATER

gE_REVIIDEz\(IBFYO%THERS). SEE P I P E L EG E N D

CONTINUATION. BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
= ==——=—— CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING
A3 PARKING FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
\ TO
i‘%/////’i SCALE=1/8": 1'-0" POSITION __[FINSH SIN___[WFG. MODEL# _|ESCUTCHEON SPACING
2 PENDENT  |WHITE " TY2234 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS 18X18 UNO
SIDEWALL  |WHITE " TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 10X10
SIDEWALL  |WHITE " TY2334 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS 16X16
SIDEWALL  |WHITE " TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 14X14
SIDEWALL  |WHITE " TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 | SEMI-RECESS 16X16 UNO
SIDEWALL  |WHITE " RA1564 |RELIABLE DH56 SEMI-RECESS 28X8
PENDENT  |WHITE " TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 130 S.F.
PENDENT  |WHITE " TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 15X15
PENDENT  |WHITE " TY1234 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS 14X14
UPRIGHT BRASS " TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A SEE PLAN
UPRIGHT BRASS " TY313 |TYCO TY-FRB N/A 130 S.F.
Oase° UPRIGHT BRASS " TY313 |TYCO TY-FRB N/A 130 S.F.
Xy286° UPRIGHT BRASS " TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A SEE PLAN
< SIDE WHITE VK486 |VIKING FREEDOM | SEMI-RECESS 16X18
871 TOTAL HEADS
General Notes NO REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL STAMPS Drawi
: — : powing FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA—13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. 1 COB DEVELOPEMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE COMMENTS 12/13/21 itle:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed Cz 1_8 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch-10 & Li%Ihtwall é)i in% has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-1 {)3— .2). Drawing Date: 10/26/21
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JH
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 80 12 OLD CEDAR AVE S A 1 Bv: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. pproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.

—
[AV)

i NN .;);;11::;8P{;;isllzgnfslii(‘t)):lllit?r::ziz?vide adequate heating to prevent wet BLOOMINGTON’ MN 55425 FP SHEET NO. 2 Of 6




2" EXPRESS DRAIN
4" COMBINATION STANDPIPE
TO
o SPRINKLER SYSTEM
. 1-1/2" CPVC UP IN WALL TO FEED HEADS * {0 )
CEILING NOTE: IN SOFFIT ON 4TH FLOOR, SEE SHEET Y
UNITS @ 9-0" FP6 0 \
CORRIDORS @ 9'-8" ' = .
SOFFITS @ 8'-0" 2-1/2" UMC ZONE CONTROL VALVE
Y A
24" FIRE HOSE VALVE
L]
| ,/_W/ CAP & CHAIN
71: n = \I\HHHHH
j 1.. CPVC UP IN q:a N ‘\HHHHHH
WALLS, TYP. =T
o o | I B
Fecint | 1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED
1 4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS, TYP.
' 4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE z|%
| FED FROM 3RD FLOOR =1
| SYSTEM. \J A 2%
@1 ] 1. Y |
!1—0@ 4—4/” =it
- e T L~ SURFACE MOUNTED
'-| 3 \ : 1 1 LED LIGHT. DEPTH
' H A Jll LESSTHAN 1", TYP. (m) ()
‘i’ ‘ ‘( il /—RISER CLAMP
o et ! A N - -
5 IZ : Design Area#: 9 HAZARD: OH1 Design Area#: 7 HAZARD: LIGHT Ao
_____ _ ° y © . i < N T T T R
@_ - Zone: 4 System Type: WET Zone: 4 System Type: WET v: T
L i ) N e e S T T S
n H I :KEPY Location: STORAGE 383 Location: UNIT 301 [N NN LN
W 2-1/2 "X 1-1/2" GROOVED REDUCER 77—+
BB Jse™ ™ iz orvc smooven Flowing Outets: 3 Floving Outets: 4 SN
’ ) S Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 322 Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 4 SPK
Tz Flow309 gpm @40.5 psi Flow173  gpm @50.2  psi
Y Calculation Safety: 23.2  psi Calculation Safety: 13.6  psi
SURFACE MOUNTED —& 25 < Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance Z O N E ‘ O N I RO L D E I AI L
LED LIGHT. DEPTH i CEILING NOTE:
LESS THAN 1", TYP. |} iz NOTES: UNITS @ 9-0" NOTES:
= SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT CALCULATED TO ROOM DESIGN METHOD PER CORRIDORS @ 9-8 CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
== REQD IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS, NFPA 11.2.3.3. SOFFITS @ 8-0 PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
I i ELEVATOR PITS AND PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.
0z ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
e PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.
1 1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED
@_ ..... — SPRINKLER PROTECTION n 4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP.
REQD AT ALTERNATE LEVELS SURFACE MOUNTED 4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE SURFACE MOUNTED
PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4, LED LIGHT. DEPTH P/ FED FROM 3RD FLOOR LED LIGHT. DEPTH
TYP. LESS THAN 1", TYP. SYSTEM. LESS THAN 1", TYP 200
(:)_ _____ _ ’ : 1
REMOTE ARE IT~— SURFACE MOUNTED

LED LIGHT. DEPTH
LESS THAN 1", TYP.

1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED
4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP.
4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE
FED FROM 3RD FLOOR
SYSTEM. Stair B
Elec
382
g - N \ ; ; : \ ; ‘ | : ‘ : \ ; : ! ‘ \ | : ! 1 -
] ~_|IF . ‘ | - ‘ . ‘ e ‘ - = ke ‘ ‘ | - ‘ i ‘ | - | us M 5 1-1/2" CPVC UP IN WALL TO FEED HEADS
..... - ] oy R ] e —— ) I, LA ¥ l, 10 , 104 = l, | ¥ I, S = | ] N SOFFIT ON 4TH FLOOR, SEE SHEET
_____ _ r : i 7 °) . _1-200° 1 -1 ! | i | : " ' . \ H ] = 1 h ) i 1 I j i ; T N FP6.
& ] | Shia oo puhigs = é‘ - | O° O° |
—_— Edevator Lob b X |
. 381 W o ’Il/ [ Trash ' 2 0?\ L \o . ° I b ® | )
/ 1 —7 — v [ o . [ P— () o N
\ / 1 An w / 380 o o - o i ——
\ T s e = | E """""" e R e | R s R N A T e = R il e
) [{
XN
ON MAIN LEVEL LANDING. ', A

. ~ SEE SHEETS FP4 & FP6.

R s,
,

ISR
S 3

1-1/2" CPVC UP IN WALL TO FEED HEADS
/ IN SOFFIT ON 4TH FLOOR, SEE SHEET

Too T
v

FPS.

A

1 TYpP

PO
(1]

T
g
Ii
1
T
0
112 ©o
EMOTEAREA 48]

AT',TT#A‘:' el
0 < REMOTE
o

200°

Design Area #: 8 HAZARD: LIGHT
Zone: 4 System Type: WET
Location: UNIT 301

)
AL S— TAL Y 112 | 112 | T B
o) | - 13-7 |2-8 40 110
7-) .

OR
1-9720x20 20 Unit 4-2 «E} '
. N

301 /o I 6-6"
T 3 MIN 6'-6") 7

@_____

1-1/2" CPVC UP IN WALL TO FEED HEADS| ¥’
IN SOFFIT ON 4TH FLOOR, SEE SHEET
FP6.

Flowing Outlets: 4

Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 4 SPK
Flow 182.5 gpm @56.2 psi
Calculation Safety: 7.7 psi

- Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance

T

NOTES:

CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
1 PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.

3

|

L SURFACE MOUNTED

= |w
! !
‘ 1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED db
(19 @ 4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS, TYP. 1

®_____

LSURFACE MOUNTED

i 1 I

I
!
LESS THAN 1", TYP. @

| |
i i LED LIGHT. DEPTH
! ' LED LIGHT. DEPTH !
/ LESS THAN 1", TYP CEILING NOTE:
PROTECTION NOT S ‘ UNITS @ 8-0" 6.3
REQ'D IN LINEN _@ \_ CORRIDORS @ 8'-8" @ y @ 4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE
CLOSETS AND NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR 1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED SOFFITS @ 7'-0" NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FED FROM 3RD FLOOR
PANTRIES PER PROJECTION, PROTECTION 4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP. PROJECTION, PROTECTION SYSTEM.
MNSFC 903.3.1.6.4, NOT REQ'D PER NFPA 13, TYP. 4TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE NOT REQ'D PER NFPA 13, TYP.
TYP. FED FROM 3RD FLOOR
SYSTEM.
BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
= ==——=—— CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING
POSITION FINISH SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON SPACING
PENDENT  |WHITE TY2234 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS 18X18 UNO
SIDEWALL  |WHITE TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 10X10
SIDEWALL  |WHITE TY2334 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS 16X16
SIDEWALL  |WHITE TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 14X14
SIDEWALL  |WHITE TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 | SEMI-RECESS 16X16 UNO
SIDEWALL  |WHITE RA1564 |RELIABLE DH56 SEMI-RECESS 28X8
PENDENT  |WHITE TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 130 S.F.
PENDENT  |WHITE TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 15X15
/Q/A LI VI L 3 F I RI S P RI N KLI R P LAN PENDENT  |WHITE TY1234 [TYCO LFII SEMI-RECESS 14X14
y %‘I’% ) UPRIGHT BRASS TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A SEE PLAN
b / — . UPRIGHT BRASS TY313 |TYCO TY-FRB N/A 130 S.F.
0 /W SCALE=1/8": 1'-0"
i‘////% Oase° UPRIGHT BRASS TY313 |TYCO TY-FRB N/A 130 S.F.
Xy286° UPRIGHT BRASS TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A SEE PLAN
< SIDE WHITE VK486 |VIKING FREEDOM | SEMI-RECESS 16X18
871 TOTAL HEADS
General Notes NO REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL STAMPS Drawi
: — : powing  FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA—13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. 1 COB DEVELOPEMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE COMMENTS 12/13/21 itle:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ‘ 2 1_8 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch-10 & H%Ihtwall 3pi in% has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-1 ?3— ). Drawing Date: 10/26/21
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JH
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 80 12 OLD CEDAR AVE S A 1 Bv: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. pproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
12. Owner’s responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet BLOOMINGTON MN 55425 FP SHEET NO. 5 Of 6
2 4 & 8 10 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing. 9




CEILING NOTE:
UNITS @ 90" 1-1/2" RISER FROM BELOW
CORRIDORS @ 9-8" w/1-1/2" 90 ELL AND 1-1/2"
SOFFITS @ 8-0" X 1-1/4" REDUCING
BUSHING, TYP. SEE SHEET

FP5.

5
s

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

-

©
—{6'= 11— 4’—%;' 3
“ Y

1

/s‘
B | —
Jie
A Design Area #: 6 HAZARD: OH1
% Zone: 4 System Type: WET
. & 'S) Location: STORAGE 483 Design Area #: 5 HAZARD: LIGHT Design Area #: 3 HAZARD: LIGHT
4" S.P. DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV ON — < Zone: 4 System Type: WET Zone: 4 System Type: WET
MAIN LEVEL LANDING. SEE ! - DO | - Flowing Outlets: 2 Location: UNIT 404 Location: UNIT 402
SHEET FP5. . e A Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 322
el @) Flow 328.9 gpm @55.8 psi Flowing Outlets: 4 Flowing Outlets: 4
,,,,,,,,,,,,, Unit 1-0 g é Calculation Safety: 7.7 psi Density:0.10 Remote Area: 4 SPK Density:0.10 Remote Area: 4 SPK
T FSRERES ek SR [ (BRI I § 3 418 o Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance CEILING NOTE: Flow 171.5 gpm @58.1 psi Flow 156.6 gpm @53.1 psi
NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION oy ] """"""" UNITS @ 9-0" Calculation Safety: 5.8 psi Calculation Safety: 10.8 psi
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS < 24" © - o 1" CPVC DN IN NOTES: CORRIDORS @ 9°8 Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance
CALCLL FFIT 0"
REEQ(F;I,\DALSECS)?FCI)TFEDDISEA$I$FI)E ] WALLS. TYP. SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT CALCULATED TO ROOM DESIGN METHOD PER SOFFITS @ 8-0
s TYP Ve . REQD IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS, NFPA 11.2.3.3. NOTES: NOTES:
/ e \ < ELEVATOR PITS AND CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
.% o i : G . i EE‘E{VQLEJECM&%%'T% F;OO'V'S PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
\ " PN R i B I e e | L v | 2N bt NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE PER NFPA 13 11.3.1. PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.
1" CPVC DN IN o | REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS <24 DESIGNED TO BE 4" TO 6"
(Oy——- ___ WALLS, TYP. 1 \ SPRINKLER PROTECTION REGARDLESS OF DISTANCE DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP. 4" S.P. DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV ON——
20 o o °\_ REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS FROM SOFFIT EDGE, TYP. MAIN LEVEL LANDING. SEE
,TYP Unit 1-0 ; | — eI | PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4, SHEET FP5.
47 ps TYP.
E g : k .
N — el ¥0 e - N D | ML
,,,,,,,, - : SRR .| REMOTE AREA #5 | [+5 14" T
L) 1000 ” 0 E— e | L pas—gg——| e } Brac | 178
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE — |y = o ECHCINS T 1" CPVC DN IN L—= 5 1" CPVC DN IN 5 SR 5490 MAX 18'=0"
DESIGNED TO BE 4" TO 6" — ——— 28'-0 |/ WALLS, TYP. | o, [y WALLS, TYP. | £ —
DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP. 2 i i [ MIN 20'-0" ® b ® b ® ® e Arﬁ e A S 1 | L~ F . | A B
| S| 483 REMOTEARFATS /- SHORT WALLS, ! 'tc?o ) L« ® © il 0= e | N
l — JYP. - nit- = | L}
© oL O~ [N | e 412 e e Unit 1-0 g -
~ ; [ [ ’
"//
- N Storage — ! ! \ }:ﬂ \ }:ﬂ 1 © © 9 : ©
_____ ||k 482 R ——— P Il P (1 — REMOTE AREA #3
_____ ) o o e e o o p———m = Y T He % e A T He 9 3 a|= .
- nit 1- 1 . Bl ,
[ © 415 0 L Design Area #: 2 HAZARD: LIGHT
b o o o Zone: 4 System Type: WET
77777777 - T Location: CORRIDOR 400
ST BRI R | Ao | I ST I O VA T IO A | === | N S vy | == v 11 N 1 S
=== (C .
Flowing Outlets: 3
T \\ Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 75 LF
2 N i
;Ia’ of o N\ oo 1 (F;IO|W 1|7tQ.4 Sgpf)n; @852.3 psi
e e I s 7 [MAX 28'-0°F 1-1/2" RISER FROM BELOW | alcza '0? atety: H ”ps'
’— -\ -/\ﬁ _\\-"_,\v\ - );-"\_-) . W/1_1/2u 90 ELL AND 1_1/2u nC U eS 00 gpm Ose a OWance
‘J% 1 X 1-1/4" REDUCING
< - [t} = BUSHING, TYP. SEE SHEET NOTES:
R ;! L U FP5. CALCULATED TO ROOM DESIGN METHOD PER
B~ - oL ! NFPA 11.2.3.3.6.
/ =o| N i - ]
- Atr i —— L ‘
== | iq s BRI RS | A S} o S N AL | (AR I o o N I |1 N I NN 1S | AN LS | |
©— Aok 11 JI//"/ Z [ o ::|
| ﬁ_}: ") “
N i / L] Y \\' / I L| () c// T 6’_6" \\\\ ~— o
1-1/2" RISER FROM BELOW _/ ) | \ v : -——1"CPVCDN IN : > unit2-0 ‘ A
w/1-1/2" 90 ELL AND 1-1/2" a : Y. . Y - i WALLS, TYP. \ /" 160 . o s — 405 | I I
X 1-1/4" REDUCING . » ] \ i ‘ ‘ [ 4 |~ = yai. Y
BUSHING, TYP. SEE SHEET e - \ _ ‘
FP5. J T = 1" CPVC DNIN o2 ® o 1" CPVC DN IN N
e WALLS, TYP. ] ' WALLS, TYP. "
- ; 4 4 .@ 1" CPVC DN IN
o .@ b . _/_ WALLS, TYP.
~ D
@ |
!
PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN LINEN @ @
CLOSETS AND NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR _/
PANTRIES PER PROJECTION. PROTECTION CEILING NOTE. DESIGNED TO BE 4" TO 6" NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION PROJECTION, PROTECTION
MNSFC 903.3.1.6.4, NOT REQ'D PER NFPA 13. TYP 2L D DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP. REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS =< 24 NOT REQ'D PER NFPA 13, TYP.
TYP.  LTF UNITS @ 8-0" REGARDLESS OF DISTANCE P | P E LEG E N D
CORRIDORS @ 8'8 FROM SOFFIT EDGE, TYP.
Design Area #: 4 HAZARD: LIGHT SOFFITS @ 7-0 BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING

Zone: 4 System Type: WET = = = == CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING
Location: UNIT 407

Flowing Outlets: 4
Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 4 SPK

Flow 168.6 gpm @54.8 psi POSITION __[FINISH SIN MFG. MODEL# | ESCUTCHEON SPACING
Calculation Safety: 9.0 psi PENDENT  |WHITE TY2234 [TYCco LFII SEMI-RECESS 18X18 UNO
Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance SIDEWALL  |WHITE TY3331 [TYCO TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESS 10X10
NOTES SIDEWALL  |WHITE TY2334 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS 16X16
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT SIDEWALL WHITE TY3331 [TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 14X14
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND SIDEWALL  |WHITE TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 | SEMI-RECESS 16X16 UNO
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1. SIDEWALL  |WHITE RA1564 |RELIABLE DH56 SEMI-RECESS 28X8
PENDENT  |WHITE TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 130 S.F.
PENDENT WHITE TY323 [TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS 15X15
PENDENT  |WHITE TY1234 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS 14X14
UPRIGHT BRASS TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A SEE PLAN
A\LEVEL 4 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
/%“ % §286° UPRIGHT BRASS TY313 [TYCO TY-FRB N/A 130 S.F.
b / — W 4T_\" 286° UPRIGHT BRASS TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A SEE PLAN
>/ SCALE=1/8": 10
i‘///% < SIDE WHITE VK486 |VIKING FREEDOM | SEMI-RECESS 16X18
871 TOTAL HEADS
General Notes NO REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL STAMPS Drawi
: — : powing  FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA—13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. 1 COB DEVELOPEMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE COMMENTS 12/13/21 itle:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed Cz 1_8 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch-10 & H%Ihtwall 3pi in% has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-1 ?3— ). Drawing Date: 10/26/21
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JH
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 80 12 OLD CEDAR AVE S A 1 Bv: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. pproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
12. Owner’s responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet BLOOMINGTON MN 5542 5 FP SHEET NO. 6 f 6
£ 6 8 100 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing. 9 o




	Old Cedar Apartments_REV_1-FP5
	Old Cedar Apartments_REV_1-FP6



